

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8395 of 2024

Appellant :- Ajay Pathak And 2 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ashwani Kumar Pathak

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava,J.

It is intimated that learned counsel for the appellants has not impleaded 'the informant' as a party to this appeal.

Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to implead 'the informant' as a party to this appeal, within a week. Thereafter, the office is directed to issue notice to newly impleaded party, returnable at an early date.

Put up as fresh on 04.10.2024.

Interim bail granted in favour of appellants vide order dated 18.07.2024 by concerned court, is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 29.8.2024

#Vik/-