



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8395 of 2024

Ajay Pathak And 2 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ashwani Kumar Pathak
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Golu Kumar Mishra, Shashwat Shukla

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. None is present for the appellants. However, Sri Ravi Ranjan Singh, Advocate holding brief of Sri Shashwat Shukla, learned counsel for opposite party No.2 is present.
2. District & Sessions Judge, Gorakhpur is directed to send the trial court record.
3. List this matter after eight weeks.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

April 6, 2026

Vandana